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Service Appeal No. 542/2013
Date of Institution: 28.02.2013

Sardar Muhammad Haroon
Vs

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
through Chief Secretary Khyber -
Pakhtunkhwa & others.

Judgment/Order:
07.03.2018

VUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL, MEMBER (J) Learned counsel for the
appellant present. Learned Deputy District Attorney on.behalf of
respondents present. |

| L.earned counsel for the appellant stated that the appellgint has
filed the present service appeal against the original order.dated
14.11.2012 whereby minor penalty of stoppage of two (02).annual
~increments for a period of two -(02) years was imposed- on the
- appellant and against the appellate order dated 28.01.2‘013.’rejectin'g
the departmental appeal .of the appellant. |
Learned counsel for fhe appellant stated that the appellant does
not want to press the present appeal. Learned counsel for the_zappellaﬁt
however argued that two (02) annual increments of the Zappell'ant

falling on01.12.2012 and 01.12.2013 were stopped for a ‘eriod of iz,

two (02) years which period of two (02) years has now expired S
however the respondent department has not restored the already

stopped-increments till date.

In view of the above,.the present appeal is dismissed being not
pressed. The period of two (02) years for which the incfemén_ts were
stopped has elapsed. The respondent department is directed to restore
the stopped increments in accordance with law/rules on the subject.

~ No order as to costs. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED .
- 07.03.2018 - ' , ~
\ EX o
‘ o
f | Mg e Yoo
[ _ : ‘ (Muhammad Amin Kundi _ ' (Muhammad Hamid Mughal)
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Clerk of the counsel for appcllant present. Mr. '
Muhammad Jan, Deputy District Attorney alongwith Mr. Zaki
Ullah, Senior Auditor for the respondents present. Clerk of f[he-
counsel for appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned. To come
up for arguments on /& /0-/7 before D.B.

N
. . T - /'9
-' &2
(Muhammad Hamid Mughal)-
Member (J) '

(Gul Zelf Khan)
- Memiber (E)

None for the appellant present. Addl: AG alongwith Mr.
Zakiullah, S.A for respondents present. Notice be' issued to the

‘appellant and his counsel. To come up for arguments on
05.01.201g before D.B. -

& W~

Member ' Member
(Executive) "~ (Judicial)

\

Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Asst: AG for

respondents present. Clerk to counsel for the appellant seeks
adjournment as his counsel is not in attendance. Adjourhed. To

come up for arguments on 07.03.2018 before D.B.

m N\
(Ahmad Hassan) . , (M.Amin Igﬁan Kundi)
Member(E) Member (J)
3 8
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" 14.12.2016 - Agent to counsel for the appellant and Mr Zakiullah', k
- Senior Auditor alongwith: Mr. Usman Ghani, -Sr. GP* for the

respondents present. Clerk to counsel for the appellant seeks
adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 20.04.2017.
before D.B. | | |

© (ASHFAQU TAJ)
MEMBER

20.04.2017 Counsel for ‘the épf)ellant present. Mr. | Zakiullah, Senior
o Auditor alongwith Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, Additional AG for
respondents also: present. ALearned‘ counsel-’for: the :appellani réciliested'
for adjournment. Adjoﬁrﬁed. To come fupA for argﬁments - on

03.08.2017 before D.B. | |

(Ahjd/Hassan) (Méh xéd/Amin Khan Kundi)

Member _ _ - Member L .

.k

" 3/8/2017 . Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Zakaullah, Seriior Auditor
alongwith Mr. Ziaullah, Députy District Attorney for the respondents -
present. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. To

come up for arguments on 29/8/2017 before DB.

o7

P (GUL Zi#B KHAN) _ (MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL)
MEMBER i MEMBER
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Clerk to counsel for the appellant and M1 ArlSal".iAhlnad,

AAQO alongw-ith M1 Muhammad Jan, GP for rGSponents present.
Clerk. to counsel for the appeliant requested for 'ddjourhmem. To
come up l’Ol‘E‘tl‘nglﬁQlllS on & - Ss- 20 /6
Rr—"

Mémber | e_b ber

Agent of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ansar Ahmed, AAO

for respondent No. 3 alongwith Mr. Ziaullah, GP for all respondents

present. Agent of counsel for the appellantkrequested for

adjournment. Adjourned for arguments to & 0 B /£ before DB.

(P—0

IVIember_ : ber

Agent of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Zakiullah,
Senior Auditor alongwith Mr. Ziaullah, GP for respondents
present. Counsel for the appellant is not available. Seeks

adjournment. To come up for arguments on 14.12.2016

Member ChaWman

before D.B.
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6"3.2014 a . Counsel for the appellant and AAG for the respondents presgp.
‘Rejoinder has not been received and request for further time made: o:} :
behalf of the appellant.” Another chance is given for rejoindel'é dj)
29.5.2014. | | 5“

20.5.9014 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Irshad Muhammad, Supdf.
for respondents No. 1 and 2 with AAG for the respondents presen{.
Rejoinder received on behalf of the appellan-t, copy whereof gs
on 25.11.2014.

- handed over to the learned AAG for argun

.

83.1 }.3014 : Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, AA

for the respondents present. The Tribunal is incomplete. To come up for

it

Reader

arguments on 12.05.2015.

12.05.2015 | Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Jan, GP
with Irshad Muhammad, Supdt. and Ansar Ahmad, AAO
for the rcspondcnl's present. .C(I)unscl for the ai')pcllam was
present but duc to anﬁouncénicnl of gencral strike by inc
Bar Cbiinc,il, he left the Tribunal latcron,. To come up for

‘arguments on 3.12.2015.

[>——

MEMBER
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07.06.2013. Clerk of couﬁsel for thé-appeilant,l M/S IrsI{ad Muhammad,
Supdt: for respondents No.1l and 2 _and Farhad Dur'ahi AAO for

respondent No.3 with Mr.Usman Gham Sr.G.P present To come up

- for written reply/comments on 23 08.2013. 7

23.8.2013 Appellant with counsel M/S Irshad Muhammad Supdt for
‘ ~ <

respondent No. 2 and Tariq Issac, Senior Auditor for respondent:No.
. 3

3 with Mr. Muhammad Jan, GP for the respondents present. Written

reply has not been received, and request for further time made on

behalf of the respondenfs. To come up for written reply/comments,

'positively)on 5.12.2013. |

05 ,12"2013 , Syed Imdad Hussain, Advocate on behalf of counsel for the
' - appellant and AAG for the respondents present. Written reply on
behalf of the respondents received, copy whereof is handed over to the

learned Advocate appearing on behalf of learned counsel for the
A

appellant for rejoinder on 6.3.2014.
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23.4.2013

Appeedno.s (19\)30/3
3 m3 P('W/z, Pl 2

f‘;?cvou‘nsel for ‘the appellant presenteand heard.

el
.
]

Counsel for the appellant contended that the appellant
é?' |

|s servmg as District Account Officer at District tHaripur.
A

%y

A Show cause notice was served on the appellant in,

'5_~.\'

wh'lch |t was alleged that while serving as DAQ, Haripur,
b

[ RO ]

the appellant has ur=dt EiTrediv '“.z Rg."rimin),
l\/lst '_lRukhsana Shaheen, C.T on account of arrear ¢f
pay,«{un -authorizedly released salary to Mst. Mehnaz

i
Hafeez C.T and |Ilegally stopped salary of EDO (E&SE)
|. ! o Iy
Haripur. In response the appeliant denied ail the

ailulégation which were leveled against tho appella:t
w:thﬁ!all necessary documentary proofs. Respondent-
department without any inquiry, imposed minor
.eha‘l.t;/\ of stoppage of Jtwo annual increments ‘on the

S o DR

appellant Appellant flled departmental appeal before

the appellate authority, but the same was rejected by

e

the concerned authority on no good grounds and
appellant have no other remedy and filed &ppeal before
thll‘s Trlbunal Points raised need consideration;
therefore the appeal is admitted to regular hearing.
Process fee and securlty be deposited within 10 days.
Thereafter notices be |ssued to the responaents for,

¥

13.

submlss:on of written reply/commcnts on7. 6 2

y

Memge

‘ ) ThIS case be put up Before the Final Lenct. )7

Y ’
[ A

for further proceedings.
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET

ot
Court of :
Case No. - 542/2013
.I'sno. T Dpate of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or M;{;s?rqizmj_ i S
1 Proceedings : ' v
B -
T e . e e e
1 1 15/03/2013 The appeal of Mr. Sardar Muhammad Haroon

resubmitted today by Mr. Noor Mohammad Khattak Advocate
may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the

; 1 Worthy Chairman for preliminary hearing.

| RFGH
2 &0”3 "}U’g This case is entrusted to primary Bench-for preliminary

 hearing to be put up there on

-
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The ap'peal of Mr. Sardar Muhammad Haroon received today i.e. on 28/02/2013 is incomplete

on the following scores which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and

resubmiésion within 15 day.

Page Nos. 6, 19 to 24, 28 to 30,-32, 33 and 36 of the appeal are illegibie which may be .,
? ;
replaced by.legible/better one. ' '

! No. ZE; ] /S.T, .
Dt. 591 '0} 2013. | ’:

RE l{;%R ),
SERVICE TRIBUNAL

T ‘ KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
' . PESHAWAR.
.MR.NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK ADV.PESH.
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‘_ t” BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
e PESHAWAR |

'APPEAL NO. S (’(% /2013"

SARDAR MOHAMMAD HAROON - VS GOVT: OF KPK

- INDEX
S.NO. | DOCUMENTS . | ANNEXURE | PAGE
1- MEMO OF APPEAL SR ETITTITT e | 1- 4,
2- Show cause notice _ A 5.
13- - |Reply to the show cause B - |6-9.
4- Other documents C 10-35. | o
5- | Impugned order ] D 36. o
6- . | Departmental appeal E 37- 39. - |
7- Rejection order . F - 40.
9- | Vakalat nama ' _ TP, . |41
e © APPELLANT |
- THROUGH: f o
- S NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK .
- L | - PIRIMAMAUDDIN .
' _ E o ' : S ADVOCATES PESHAWAR
e |




. Re-submiticd se-Cm

K S ' BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

PAKHTUN KHWA‘ PESHAWAR

“An-appeal"no Y L( 2—_ - 013

Mr Sardar Muhammad Haroon, Dlstrlct Account ofﬁcer

District Harlpur e

VERSUS

1- The Government OF Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (KPK) through

Chief Secretary Khyber Pa.khtunkhwa Peshawar.
2-  The Secretary F inance Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa -

, - Kpk Peshawar. |
3. The Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, (KPK)

PeShAWAL. . RESPONDENTS -

' APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
~ PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT
™€ 1974 AGAINST. THE_ IMPUGNED ORDER
Wy/DATED 14-11-2012 __WHEREBY  MINOR

PENALTY OF STOPPAGE OF TWO ANNUAL
INCREMENTS FOR TWO YEARS HAS - BEEN
- IMPOSED ON THE APPELLANT AND AGAINST
THE ORDER DATED 28-1-2013 WHEREBY THE
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF APPELLANT
HAS BEEN REGREETED_ _ON_NO GOOD

' GROUNDS -

wnd filed;

S‘%/
wdader

50
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_Q’_

ayers:

"~ That on.acceptanc'é o'flth'is'appeal the impugned Qfderé dated 14-11-

2012 and 28-1-2013 may very kindly be set aside Any other
remedy which this august Tribunal deems fit that may also be

awarded in favor of appellant

. Respectfu_llv Sheweth:

1~

That the .appellant' is the senior most employee of respondent

: Department and has served the respondent department ' quite

efﬁ_‘ciently and up to the entire satisfaction of his superior till date.

" “That appellant WhileAserving.as District Account Officer at Diétrict_

Hariplir a show cause notice was served on the appellant in which it

was alleged that while serving as District Acc-o_unt Officer at District
haripur.'the appellant has unauthorizedly paid R§.110012/- to‘Mst:
Rukhsana Shaheen C.T. on account of arrear of pay, unauthorizedly
released sélary to Mst: Mehnaz Hafeez C.T. and iliegally stopped'
salary of EDO (E&SE) Haripur. \Cbpy of the sho-w cause notice is

attached as annexure ......... e i A

That in response the appellant denied all the allegations which were -

. leveled against the appellant with all necessary documentary proofs.'

Copies of the reply to the show cause notice and other documents

/proofs are attached as annexure e, Band C.

That in response the respondent Department without probe into the

“enquiry straight away imposed minor punishment of two annual -

increments for two years. That it is very pertinent to mention that

appellant is vat. the top of seniority list of his cadre and his promotion is

j due, but the respondent Depar'tmenf,wi‘thout any fault on the paﬁ of -

appellént has punished the appellant under the newly amended (E&D)
rules 2011. Copy of the impugned order is attached as annexure
.................................. e D




: )

5- That appellant feelmg aggrieved from the impugned order dated 14-

| 11-2012 filed Departmental appeal before the appellate authority, but

the same was rejected by the concerned authority on no good grounds

C0p1es of the Departmental appeal and rejection orders are attached as

C ANNEXULE onenreneeeee e, e, E and F.

That having no other remedy. the appellant filed this service appeal on

the following grounds amongst the others.

GROUNDS:

A-

That the impugned orders dated 14-11-2012 and 28-1'-20l'3 are

against the law, facts, norms of natural justice and materlals on - the

record hence not tenable and llable to be set aside.

- That appellant has not been treated by the respondent Department in

accordance with law and rules on the subject noted above and as such

the respondent Department violated Article 4 and 25 of the

Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.

That no charge sheet and statement of allegations have been served on
the appellant which is mandatory under the newly amended (E&D)
rules 2011.

- That no regular inquiry has been conducted while imposing the

penalty of stoppage of 2 annual increments for two years.

That no chance of 'p'_ersonal hearing and personal defense has been -

~given to the appellant while issuing the impugned order dated 14-1 -

2012.

That the appellant has been punished on no fault. on his part and

| inspite of sufficient documentary proofs and explanation the appellant

has been punished by the respondent Department with malafide

intentions.




‘/; G- That the respondent Department acted in arbltrary and malaﬁde
1ntent10n while 1 1ssu1ng the lmpugned order dated 14-11- -2012.

H-  That appellant seeks permission to- ad_vance- other grounds and proofs

at the time of hearing. -

It is therefore humbly prayed that the appeal of appellant may

accepted as prayed for

L e AR D Bt -,

 APPELLANT

& .
PIR IMA S
 ADVOCATES PESHAWAR

. i,




SHOW CAUSENOTICE. - @ 4.~ @

‘I, Ghulam Dastgir Akhiar, Ch'-ief,lSecretarv, Govt:of I»(hy.be:r-'y.liakhtunkhwa as

competent authority, under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Goveriment ‘Servants
(Efficiency and Discipline) Rulés,"lOH do hereby serve you Mr.Muhammad
_ Ilaxoon District Accounts Officer; [Iaupm (BPS- 17) as follows: ~

l. 1y that consequent upon the complet10n of mquu“y conducted
' against you by the inquiry officer for which you i were  given

opportunity of ‘hearing vide communication . No SO(EStt)TD/]-
26/2010- ll/Inq dalad 16-02-2012; and '

ii) .On vomg lthLlf’h the findings and xecommcndatlons of the
~ inquiry officer, the materiat on record and other connected papels

mcludmg your dcfensc before the inquiry ofﬁcer =

“-omissions spec1ﬁed 1n section-3 of the said rules: :

- a)-  guilty of'ﬁwisconduct;

;7 t Asa Iesult t‘nmeof I as competent authority, have tentatlveiy dcmdcd to
impose upon you the penalty of . Wrse L s - sz"ff- under

uulc4ol the bdldluILb ‘ /,a/’er/zva %M .

.

'should not be 1mposed Lpon you and also intimate whether you dcsuo to be heard in
person. g : :

4. If no 1er)lv to this nollcc is nccuved wnhm seven davs or: not more than
fifteen days of its delivery, it shall be presumed that you have no defence to put in
and in that case an ex-parte actlon shall be taken against you. ‘

5. A copy of the 'ﬁndings_ {)f the inquii‘y‘ officer is encloséti

( Ghulam Dastgrr Akhtar)

o Chief’ Scerctary, Khyl)cr Pakhtunkhywa,
. : o . (Compct(,n(‘ authority)

M1 .Muhammad Haloon

District Accounts Officer, Hanpul . | ATTESTED

E.No.i-1:12(0-27) e

N - [am satlsﬁed that you have 001mmtted the fo llowing acts /

3. You are, thereof, 1equned to show cause as to why the af01 esaid penalt y ’



._ (Emchs, 2t P""—}’b))

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER HARIPUR = @

No. DAO/HR/ADMN/2012-13/INQUIRY/ G 73 Dated 17.09.2012.

To

Suhject:

Memo:

26/2010-11/1Inq./ datec 10.09-...2:012 on the subject c.itedf éﬁove. ‘

‘hereby submitted as desired, p!ease

" The Section Of_ficer.'(‘ES.ft-l)

Governnmenl of l-’lnyl‘n_"'n Palhitankhwa,
Finance Department, Peshawar.

DISCIPLINARY PROCETDING -AGAINST - SARDAR
MUHAIMIVIAD I!ARUON DISTRICT . ACCOUNTS

OFFICER HARIPUR - UNDER___ THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA (t&D) RULES, 2011

Kindly refer to you'r letter bearing No. SO(E.{’;t)fD/i—

. The Parawise reply to the Show Cause Notlce is

) Sa‘rda? amm
_ " rstrict Accounts Off:cer
f\ Hanpur o
AﬁTﬁSTED;;:

gf.




o PARAWISE REPLY TO THE SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

‘A).  Un-authorised payment of Rs. 110012/
' lVIst Rukhsana Shaheen cr.

S

6’\-(.(:/9/\1-&.)’{ . l l
The unders:gned has notj Cauthorlsed payment

to Mst. Rukhsana Shahee CT, GGHSS KTS No.2

on account of arrear of her pay due 1o the
reason that: Pay Fixation Party of Accountant
General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa has allowed two
advance mcrements on the basis of hsgher’
quallflcatlon of l\/I A. Photocoples of" relevant |
pages of her: servnce book are enclosed for
‘_,ready reference as Annexure-A. The EDO
V (E&SE) Haripur | has also accorded sanctlon duly
. ~ approved by the DCO Haripur-and ailowed two
SR advance increments “for. acqumng “higher
~ qualification Vide their sanction bearmg No.
3650-57 dated -28.04. 2011; copy attached as
Annexure-B. The case of. ‘Mst. Rukhsana-
Shaheen CT vvas subm:tted on Source 11 duly.
signed by the DDO and was passed by the
auditor concerned Mr. Khursheed Ahmad No
addltlon/alteratlon has been made in: the ofﬂce
of the underSIgned and the amount in questlon
“was transferred to her salary account
maintained at the concerned bank. -

[ .

The = expendlture on this effect has been
reconciled by the concerned DDO i.e. Prmcspal
GGHSS KTS No.2, which shows that DDO has

admitted the- expendrture .on account of arrear
- - ~of pay pf the sa:d CT Teacher showmg that the .
N = gy DDO agieed upon. the payment to the t acher +
ATTESTED greed upon the pay saener
: concerned. Reconcﬂed expendlture statement :
j duly 51gned by VD’DO is attached as Annexure -C.




The written statement of dealing. -senior
Juditor(Mr. Khursheed Ahmad) of DAO Haripur

, w,h_iCh is c’:_lear.tff(j-fjfustify the claim/payment, is
annexed herewith-as Annexure-D. - e

- Un-authorised 'f.fé,lease of ,;Salary t(”')-‘:?f._fl\/lst.

Mehnaz Hafeez CT. |

The uriclerc.ip,néﬁj;.hns not stopped,the_sa»{éry of

Mst. Mehnaz Hafeez CT in the light "of the-

~ decision of Peshawar High Cour’t?;.';;},dated

06.05.2004, circulited through Accountant

" General,  Khyber  Pakhtunkhwa . bearing

andorsoment N'(ﬁl‘f-»l Cell/W.P No.ﬂ...l6/03”'/uTahira

. Shagheer Dar/7;.();97. ‘dated ‘26.01,2019“;'\/\11‘1%(:!1

was received through Fax on 09082011 from .

. the /\Lu..mn!.ui'l_.'_._.li_-.«-nm.;‘l vy e Palkhtaikhwa;

- copy atta‘ch-.ed':*'_a;Sj:Annexuré‘—E.‘

illegal Stdppag.e.“‘o'f Salary of EDO(E&SE) Haripur

The Officer .(Mr. Muhammad ‘Riaz) was

transferred from Mansehra to Hariput in the

month of April, 2011. His Service documents -
were not received from the- previ‘dus audit
circle i.e. from DAO Mansehra. Only. LPC was
brought by the concerned officer by hand. In’
order to a\“/jO'{d financial h‘ardshipé.‘f.‘_to the
transferred officer, his pay ‘was provisionally

~allowed. However, this office. repeatedly

| ATTESTED

7

requested DA@?Mansehr‘a.‘(under in{_t,im‘ation to

" the officer concerned) for transfer of service
“documents. In‘this connection, letter bearing .

No. GAD/DAG/HR/Edu/P-20 dated 06.08.2011
followed by a reminder of even number dated
22.10.2011 .are cnclosed for kind_-perusal as
Anﬁexure-F_-&G respectively. In reébbnse, the
DAO , Mansehra provided a copytof audit -
register's .Page of the concerned  officer




- Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal vide No. - 1455-

S\;\O‘Wl‘d\'j ‘\(QCJ‘? kbt U\— So:e’utce_ boc,mwm(h
personal file by the officer concerned (M

- This ofﬁce was, thucfore has to take actxon as

required under Para-7 of Accountant’ General
Khyber Pakhtun khwa letter NoT 16(2-

A)LPC/2007- 08/4469 dated 17.03. 2008 “which

Muhammad Rlaz) himself on 23. 04 2011 @
attached as Annexure-H, which revealed that -
he kept his service documents with hlm ‘while
these documents were the property of the
audit office and he illegally kept W|th him for
some ulterior motlves e -

Inys cown that I‘uy ol an officer mnany - Lml baes”

entertained beyond 3 months who's service
documents aro W\mtnd” Copy of q!nndnnp

Pakhtunkhwa in “this regard contamed in the
above quotad mcmo is enclosed as Annexure ).
The written statement of the Senior. Audltor

- (Waris Shah) is: also annexed as Annexure J.

was stopped ‘in first instant by Khyber

58/ST dated 26 10.2011; copy attached as
Annexure-K.- Later
transferred to Abbottabad as EDO(E&SE) in

the offlcer was ‘

~instructions ot Accountant General® Khyber

| lt is further addé\d' that prior to above hjis::'salary |

December 2011 and his LPC was tssued to DAO

Abbotta bad

Keeping in view..the above facts, | may‘:-k:i,r'j?dly be

., exonerated fron"t the charges leveled against

me.

ATTESTED

g ' ‘ Sa dar Nﬁxbgrrtmad Haroon

ST District Accounts Officer
" Haripur .= -
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s

'_ BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESHAWAR
| W P No.116 of 2003

VTahlra Sagheer Dar, Lecturer Urdu, Government Girls Degree College
Guishan Rehman, Kohat road, Peshawar-................ e ---petltloner
o Versus
1. Gowt of NWFP, Peshawar through Secretary hlgher education
Department Peshawar.
2. The Director, Directorate higher education Govt of NWFP.
3. Deputy Director higher education. .
4. Principle Government Girls college Gulshan Rehman colony,
o kohat road. :
-5.  Accountant General NWFP Peshawar cantt......... Respondents

WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 199
‘CONSTITUTION OF ISLAMIC REPUBLIC
- OF PAKISTAN'

s Respectfully sheweth, :
1. That the petitioner i is a lecturer in Urdu presently posted in
Govt girls coIIege Gulshan Rehman

' JUDGMENT SHEET
~ IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESHAWAR
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
W.P No. 116 of 2003.
JUDGMENT = .
Dated of hearing 5-5-2004.6.5.2004
Petitioner.(Tahira Sagheer

TALAAT QAYUM QURESHI-J:-petitioner = through the writ
petition in hand has sought the annulment of order dated 9-1-
2003 whereby respondent No.4 directed respondent No.5 to
stop-the monthly salary of the petitioner being illegal without
lawful authority and without declaration.

2. S-M Antique shah the learned counsel representing argued
that the petitioner was appointed as lecturer in Urdu is
presently posted at Govt Girls Degree College Gulshan
Rehman colony kohat road, Peshawar. In order to upgrade
her education, she applied to respondent No.2 through
respondent No.4 for grant of no objection certificate for
taking admission in M.. Phil in the subject of Urdu in the
Department of Urdu, university of Peshawar. Her |
application was not forwarded by - respondeht\TTESTEB
No.4,however when she approached - respondent No.1

~ directly, she was granted no objection certificate for %
admission in M. Phil classes at Peshawar University for
three days m a week and V|de Ietter No. SO(AB)HE/11- ~

N = w




4/2002/NOC  dated 7-10-2002 respondent No-2 was
directed by respondent No-1 to even hire the lecturer from:
private fund in case of urgent necessity for that otherwise
the work of the petitioner be assigned to home other
lecturer during the -said three days. After obtaining no
objection certificate the petitioner took admission: and
started standing the classes in M. Phil in Urdu Department

University of Peshawar which. annoyed respondent-

No.4who started teaching the petitioner by calling her
explanation which are uncalled for and even vide letter
 No.346-50dated 9-1-2003she wrote to the accountant
General NWFP Peshawar to stop. the salary of the
petitioner which is illegal and against the relevant rules.
. 3. On the other hand, Mr. Muhammad Saeed, the learned
- Addl. Advocate General  representing the respondents
| when confronted " _which law respondent
B . No.4 had asked respondent No.5 to.stop the monthly
= ~ salary of the petitioner candidly conceded that there was
no such law where under the salary of an incumbent could
be stopped. . - - |
4. \We have heard the arguments of. the learned counsel for
the parties at length and perused the available record.
5. The admitted position in the case in hand is that the
. petitioner was granted no objection certificate, by
respondent No.1lvide letter No. SO(AB)HE/11-4/2002/NOC
dated 7-10-2002, on the Dbasis of which she took
admission in M. Phil and starting attending classes at.
Peshawar University three days in a week. Respondent
No.4 appears to have been annoyed with the permission
granted by respondent No.1 without her recommendation.
She made in a routing to call the explanation of the
petitioner and did not a spare a single opportunity to
harass her not only by leveling allegations of being
disobedient but also by showing her absent from duty.
Instead of proceeding under the NWFP efficiency
disciplinary rules 1973 which provide a full mechanism for
~ proceeding against delinquent civil servant, she preferred
to take the law into her own hands by addressing letter
N0.948 SO dated 9-1-2003 thereby asking respondent
No.5 to stop the monthly salary of the petitioner. the-
action of respondent No.4 on the face of record is
mollified unlawful and without jurisdiction as under no law
-+ __ rules or regulation the salary of the civil servant could be
ATTESTED  stopped. It is worth mentioning that petitioner have been
i given in rule (4) of the NWFP efficiency and discipline
rules 1975,but neither in the minor penalty nor in the.
major penalty stoppage of salary has been provided.
6. It is really painful to note threat the concerned officer of
~ the accountant general NWFP did not bother to know as to
wither respondent No.4 had any lawful authority to ask
i for the stoppage of mentioned above was acted upon




without taking pain to see legibility of such an order and
not only the petitioner but -also family member were
deprived of their Ilvellhood by the officially of accountant
General of NWFP.
The accountant General of NWFP is directed to issue
directly to all the concerned officials to be carefully in
future particularly before stopping the payment of salaries
to the Government officials. Resultantly, we allow the writ
petition in hand set aside the officer/letter dated 9-1-2003
written by respondent No.4 to respondent No.5 and direct
respondent ‘No : the salary of the
petitioner immediately the same has not been paid to her
till date. However, there shall be no order as to costs

-Sd/- Tallat Qayum Qureshi
announce Sd/- Qazi ehsanullah Qureshi
6-5-2004 = - judges

ATTESTED
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. Phone & Fax# 0995-615404
OFFICE OF THE DIS”‘RAC’“ P ACCOUNT S OI’K‘ICER HARIPUR '

e U Sy— - .
Ty T N Ve R e Sy e Tt AR TR CATIIUK o T Ay § AL B AR Lkt e TV I L T S Y T T Y e TR S e R ST
——— e T e N e s D e

NO. GAD/DAO/HR/EDU/P-20 ‘Dated: 06.08.201
o L :

The District Accounis Gilicer,

Manschea

SUBJECT: - TRANSKER OF bﬁ(‘l'(L’ DOCUMENTS l‘N~ 'R/O: "MR
MIUTIAMMAD RIAZ 5.0 .65, ' s T

-

MEMO: - . -
The above named of] ﬁcer' was transferred from the post.of. Prihéipzﬂ GHSS'

Sherpur Manschm to E\ccuu\'t. Dlslucl Oﬂlt'.Cl' Elemcnlary & Secdndary Lducatxon '

Harlpur and tookover charpe on 01, O’i "Oll at Haripur, B o oo '. h

Ouly hia ll'( lmmtnp vilie olhe No ﬂ/\l)/ﬂ{\ﬂ/M/\N/ () IO'H/P g1t

w.. A
dated 12.03.2011 was rcm.hc,(l in this ofl':cn, Iis scrvice documents ha.s not hccn recetved

T Wi o bieas e by

by "'«w\[v‘!

It is requested that Im Sm vice Statement and Personal lllc 4% also be

asti Lo i athice bl an eatly date Lo ¢ ...u|.|. Gt ol Bl S0EVIce 1ocoid,

-

WA PR
o—{ C, (SARDAR MUHAMMA"]B mx&%ﬁfv}
. BISTRICT-ACCOUNTS OTFICER

.\f‘ A

A HARiPUR\b

Copy of the above is forwarded to Mr. Muhammad Riaz Executive. District Officer

Elementary & Sccondary Ldumllon Ilunpm for infermaiion with lhc rcquc.st lo make

+

effort for transfer of service documenl

x,.‘
EYARY
1 /g.--'

o —
) C/ LRDAR MUHAMMAB x,u.moééf)

1 CiSTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER

ATTESTED ; "—\ : HARI"UR\IV ; .
A L ‘- . L . .. Lo .. .




Better copy © page 26

_ OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTS OFFICERS HARIPUR
NO. .GAD/DAO/HR/ EDU/ P-20 |

To

The district accounts officer,
Mansehra.

SUBJECT:-TRANSFER _OF _SERVICE _DOCUMENTS _IN _R/O'

- MR.MUAMMAD E.D.O.

- MEMO:- Kindly refer to this office letter No. GAD/DAO/HR/EDU/P—ZO
dated 06-08-2011 on the subject cited above.
The requisite documents i.e. service statement/ personal of

- the above named officer may please be sent to the office of the

undersigned for completlon of his service record.

(SARDAR MUHAMMAD HAROON)
DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER
HARIPUR

Copy of the above is forwarded to Mr. Muhammad Riaz E.D.O.
Education Haripur with the request to got your service statement/
personal file transferred from District accounts officer Mansehra as
“the undersigned will not be able to pay. salary for the month of
11/2011 in the terms of para-7 of the instruction contained in

accountant General Khyber pakhtunkhwa Peshawar letter bearing No.

T-16 (2-A) LPC /2007-08/4469 dated 17-03-2008.
© (SARDAR MUHAMMAD HAROON)
DISTRICT ACCOUNT OFFICER HARIPUR




*|. OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OUNTS OFFICER HA“%EDUR

NO GAD/DAO/HR/EDL/P-ZO

R "'u’i.\m,m Py 10i¢ S';*ah;#099§;615464 e

To
The Distvict Accounts. Gmccx 2

Manschra e -

’ ) X . ."-i:P:
SUBJECT: - TRANSFER OF SER}’ECE DOCUM N"’S TN R/G MR,

<

MUHAMMAD RIAZ E.1D:0. :
e
MEMO: - = ;
Kindly refer to this ofﬁ(,e letier No. GAD/DAO/II'{/EDU/P-ZO dated
06.08.201 | on the subject cited dbm'n, e : - ’ “‘o e

's
s s

N Ao . AN
' . . : R

The requisite clowmchls'i e.. Survice Statemient/ Personal File 'bf the

above namcd officer may please be sml lo the office of the undersigned for complelion

ol his service record. EEER ‘ 3 A
i e R
b VAT ey
M . . /’ l“/\ [l\/l:N AN
A L USARDAR MUHAMMADDARGON) -
(o Sievyizers ACCOUNGS GRRICES -
LR /&"rs. ' +* -
: “ | HARIPUR Y/
[ . |‘-:.-,;" .

Copy of the above is forwarded 10 Mr fvlulmn..mud RJ“/ E O z.,Juwuon Ihnpur wnth
the request to get your Scrvice Slalum ni/Personal File ll.lt'lqrbrlbd from Dlslucl
Accounts Office Manschra as the un(lu ‘.l'-uul will not be able to pay salary l‘or thc monlh
o[' 11/2011 in terms of Para-7 of the mslruclion contained in Accounlanl General: Khyber

l’uklm_lnkhwa Peshawar  letter l)x..ulm- No. T-16 (2-A) LPC/2007- ()\/l~!6‘) dated
17.03.2008" - ‘ ‘ L

o e
Q\{ (5/‘.!15)/\&’ MULAR MAD :FA.KOQIN)'/‘/L/’/’ |

&/ DxS FRICT ACCOUNTS OFTICER

Ll

‘;‘“ mm'mrz\b S

ATTEST}ED' p i
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: Page 28
OFFICE OF THE
ACCOUNTANT GENENRAL
NWFP  PESHAWAR
Phone N0:091-9211250-54
No.T-16(2-A)LPC/2007-08/4469
To .

1.All DAOs/ AAQs in NWFP.
2.Pay roll sections.
3.Deposit &Loan section.
Subject:- Service Documents/Personal File
I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and
to say that most of the , :
- Incomplete/ scattered either due to non .supply to the concerned
audit circle on the cvc of transfer of the other concerned in. time
some those unfortunately the profile of an officer is left over/missed
from preparation of books of history of service of all gazetted officer
“for unknown reasons.
I am further decided to state that it has also been observed
that at the time of transfer of the officer only LPC is issued to the
audit office to whose jurisdiction the concerned officer is proceeded
with the hope of subsequent transfer of service documents which
some time remained dormant for long time of the officer is
transferred to other audit circles particularly police department
D.M.G. groups officers, although it is the also responsibility of the
audit office to prepare and .maintain the personal file of Gazette.
officer completed in all respects and at the time of transfer LPC along
with S/documents are required to be sent to the concerned audit
office, as well as all the officers are responsible to be well aware of
the maintenance and completion of their personal files to avoid any
‘misshape at any later stage. On the other hand it also the
responsibility of the audit office who allows salary to those officers
working under his audit circle and their service documents are
awaited from any sister office to approach for providing S/documents
of the concerned officer with possible shortest time and also inform
the officer to make efforts for the transfer of his/ her S/ documents
otherwise his/her further payments shall be discontinued.
[ -am further directed to mention here that such state of
incomplete/scattered service documents create embarrassing-
~situation particularly at the time of recruitment for the retiring
officers bereaved families of the deceased officer who died in service.
Therefore I am directed to request that the following points may
‘kindly be adhered to strictly in letter in spirit to eradicate all further
hindrance/difficulties and complaints from the retiring officers and
families of the deceased ofF cer at the time of finalization of all ki s
of pension cases:- RGITES’LEQ
1. - At the time transfer of an officer service documents in respect ?’2

may be furnished to concerned audit office presently.
2. . Issuance of separate LPC may be avoided.




s
N

3. LPC may be prepared on. from contamlng space/ format of all

sort of information pay and allowance last drawn, service statement

. dedications, leave, advances, recoveries, over payments etc.

4. It may be ensure this history of service of all officers operating/

_working under your audit circle has been prepared/ carried out and
. intimated to main office for completion and in system.

5. It may also be ensured that service documents completed in alI
respect of all respect of all those officers serving under your: audit
jurisdiction are available in your office. In case of non receipt of
S/documents to r/o an officer from an audit office appropriate action
may be taken forth with in written as well as telephomcally to get-

- transfer the requisite documents. .
- 6. Review the required from your office ‘and transfer service

documents of -all audit officers duly completed in all respect to the

- _concerned audit office forth with.
7. Pay of an officer may not be entertained beyond three months
- 'whose S/Documents are attached.

8. S/ Documents of all officers of advances against an office may be
kept quite safe, alphabetically withdrawal number and page making
showing page No. of relevant audit register. :
9.  Besides above top priority may be given to maintain clear and
updated concerned long term advance and issue clearance certn‘“ cate
immediately on ‘completion of requisite recoveries.

- In this regard the against an officer may be ensured to |nt|mate to -
- the audit circle where he is performing his duties.

In this regard the debit/ credit balances of long term advances in r/o.
all those officers who already transferred from your end may be
transferred without further loss of time to the concerned audit office.

‘In order to achieve the desired goals and avoid/ eradicate obstacles

and hardships one idea is requested to be born in mind that each and |
every civil servant as treated as you like for your solves.
(MUKARAM KHAN)

ATTESTED

7
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~ -the honestly regular Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar letter No. 1455- B
50/ST-11 of 2011, pay of the above mentioned officer was.

Page No. 31

IN AT THE OFFICE PAY OF THE MUHAMMAD RIAZ EDO SE

1 HARIPURE

Respectfully I begto state that on receipt is attached of five'pay from

~ temperately of an actlvator for computer

Order for suspension/ return of pay along with source for activation

of pay of the officer was not received by me through provide assets

.Of that officer in term, hence his pay remained in 11/ 2011.

Ord_'erfor surplus of pey is attached vide letter No.148 by the
registrar kpk service registrar Peshawar on 1-1-2011 along with
,servrce Ietter has been submrtted by the officer vide 424.

It is further stated that the was transferred from
Mansehra to Haripur on 1-3-2011 after submrtted LPC for the
pay and loan on his present file .

A’I'EES;
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Subject:-

oA KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, \ SERVICE T RIBUNAL l’ESHAWAR « o
! ‘ n » , . : ) ) ‘) C’ /SII‘ | yadand ¢ N f/ // 04 . \-\"' : (é\ﬂ
' A L LY . -~ - oL '
SR ' ' e oo
S To, \J&L\J :
o 1. The Secretary, : - §
P : Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkh\\a :'
el + (E&SE), Peshawar. . :
e : . 2. The Dircctor, ¥
R hivber Paklitiakdive,
R - (E&SE) Peshawar
) .. ) The District Account Olluu. ' ‘ : \:': :
- / Haripur. - - L

The Exccutive DlSTIlCt OFﬁccr(M)

© Haripur. -

APPEAL NO. 678/2008 TANVEER AKHTARMVS SECRETARY (S&Ll
PESHAWAR AND OTHERS ' _—

o

I am directed to send the lollowmg order dalcd 17.10.2011 passcd by this

~ Tribunal on the above cited Appeal for strl_ut compliance.

N

— ‘Appelhnt with counsu S Munammaa Bashir Ahmao bupat
for respondents No. 1,2.4 &. 5 and Trshad Muhammad, S.O for respondcm
No. 2 with Mr. Tahir Iqbal “AGP present. EDO (M) Haripur is not present,
and representative of the Education Department stated that ¢ has been .
directed by D.O(M) Harlpm to attend the court, but he has also appeared
without the relevant record. Hu,n,lum salary/pay of the FDO(M) Flagipur is
attached, and order of attachment be sent to the Secretary Education as well 5
as Director Education, KPK' and DAO Haripur for implementation , and’
compliance report posnwely by the next date. The EDO(M) Haripur be
summoned again, in person, alongwith the requisite “record for further -

arguments at Camp Court Abbottabad on 19.12. 2011. o : |
] \..-——"'"--—d-- X . o .

Sd-m/xxx .y - ' Sd--/xxx

e MEMBER:. -+ ‘ ' -CHAIRMAN -
T T ~ Camp Court A/Abad. -

-— . e

\ .
NS:: NN CRAA. ' : D
REGISTRAR

'KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA .
- SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESI—IAWAR.

A"'TE‘%:F.,, 5
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‘! . ) . . . SR S
ek KIVYBLER i’/\l\'iI'I’U.\'KII\\".‘L..‘-l'ii,(\’}'( FTRIBUNAL PESTHAWAR

: p iy
cepe . .. v
Fo, - ‘ ’ RN T
I The Sceretary, S g
Govt. of Khyber lkll\hiun}!z\ . ) e T
(E&SE), Peshawar., e : ' ST L
. . 2. The Direcior, ' AR
© Khyber Pakbtunknwi, RS
(i Sy, |'\.‘.t’.|l:l\‘~‘:ll'. A ;
{ 3. T'he District Accowmt Ul'm
. IL.npul ! ,
e L{ The Exceutive Dlsm(t ()‘ win M o
I Haripur. :
Subject:- APPEAL NO. 6782008, FAN :_’\'_.‘ HARNHTAR VS SEC RE l'\RY (Q&IJ
PE QH/\\V/\R AND OTHH: 1\ s ,
Iy contuumlton of this 0’1,u. feiter \0 143) 38787, dated 76 IO "Oll I'
’am ducclud 10 say that 1hc order of ‘n sehment of pe w/ml ary is «.uqnnd;dl:clmscd in .
n.bi)u,l of Exceutive Dxxlncl Officerin :h mvaniin, ] i :
ﬂ T
E(:lSIl R o
CRiY BE I{P\hllll \mw,\ Fool
P L SEAVICH TRIBUNAL PE %IIA\V:\R ‘
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_ilnE 19 Nov. 2012 12:36PN. P
¥ie o Fe oL
N U AT { COVERNVIENT OF KHYIER PAKTIFUNKINNA
. oo -~ ' ) : CLEIANCE DECAIULNSN
X, iy ay ot T N
o ‘i'ﬁ\'-;_'&fj‘ . / . Dated Pesh: the 14-11-2042.  *
4 R = - 5

OFFICE_ ORDER C : -

No.SO(Est)/FD/1-26/2012/.  WIHREAS. A Muhammad Taroon, the District Accblmts Ofliccr.,
Taripur was procesded against the charges mentioned iy the Charge Sheet and Statemant of allegations
dated 16-2-2012, under the Khyber Pakhtinkhiva Government Servants (Ltficiency -and Disciplinary

Rules, 201 1). )
AND WHERTAS, the said oo wess o8 with the Charge Shect/Statement ol altegunons
. ueder the sid Rules also grven an sppottuni ol pessonat hearing vide No.DS(FD)Inquiry DAOR20;2
? o dated 07-03-2012. ' - o

. 3

AND WHEREAS, Inquiry officer MrNadir Khan Rana, Deputy Seeretary (PAC)

Finznce Department subniitied Lis findingsfinguiry report end recommended the-imposition of minor

penalty of withholding of two annual iHerenents for iwo years under Rule-4 of the Kiwvber
Pakhionkhwa Governunent Senvants (LfScieney and Dosciplinary Rules, 201 1. . ’

AND WTIFRLAS, a show cause notics alengwith a copy of lnquiry report'was served
vpon M. Mubammad Tlaroon. indicuting the imip.sition of above penalty, and. giving bim e
oppartunity of showing causc. S g -

NOW THEREFORE, the unders:fned wher woing through the record and reply of show
cause notice is satisfied that the charges against him are groved. Therefore, being competent authority in
ihis case and in excreise of the powers sonferred upon me under Rule-14 of the Khyber Pakhwunlkhwa
order the imposition of minor penalty of stoppage of twa annual increments for two vears falling on
01-12-2012 and 01-12-2013 on Mr. Muhamniad Haroon. Distriet Accouns Officer, Haripur, -

. P o .
) NP CINLEY SECRETARY .
A KIIYBER,PAK.[ITLE;\_'{{HV\"A
+ . L - .....~’. ‘.. o
No SOUESt)FD/T-26/2012/ . Dated Pesh: the 14-1'1’%042;

Copy forwarded for information and NCECESUry SO (02-

The Accountant General Kiayber Pakhtucines Peshawar, .
- The.Director, Treasuries and Accoun ts, Kayber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,
The District Atcounts Officer, Haripur.

L5 2 b QN
Haaibe
et ——

‘g, PS to Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhmniliwa. Peshawar.
3 P5 to Firance Secrstary. Finance Depasinient, Peshawar,
G.

Mr. Muhammad [{afoon, District Accouils, Officer, Haripur

("._,//' <
'

Lo ‘
AAMTED AvaNy
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L long as fecovery of Rs.110012.00 being unauthonzed amount is concerned !the

4
'
3

. and procedures and is not recoverable,

‘ot

B3clore the Honorable Chiel Miristes

DAQ cffice and processing of 1 sourcc form wuhout clearance.from the’ section;

[ R} l l“ 1 -
mcharge slrengthen the charge Wthh also shows loose administrative contrd’l m} ,

irr

It 41 33

In this connection | am to subm:: that as long as addltlon/alteratu

" teacher concerned was entitled- for the Same amount under the preva'lent ru!es ‘
. . I 0‘” ;’A l’

.._—..

‘H!

- sowce forms/bills in Accounts Olficen 15 cor lcened, 1tis a matter of course as:

itf 1

most of the source forms/biils are presented by the NNOs with massnvc cr orb,

. . i
* Accounts Offices on thc spol to avoid consccuiive roaming for the purpos H ‘

1 tw l
long as pr ocessing of source form without c'cararvc from the section mcharge Tsf ;

concerned, It ig submilted that the Distrigt Acc.n.ums Olhicar being. hend o gi;

cand havingy vested with full povers is vmmmlunl ta' Hencut/disheasys b uourds‘i 3

ATTESTED ')

1
T

. iy
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" and irregularitios due lo their ignorance ol rules. Such source forms/blllslare‘ ,3!,:;
| qwl! et

) rectified as per relevant rules/cn'lt!emonl cf the claimants by the deahng stafffof
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Flegbe pod ek Loy,
o eshawar.
\Subjcct: Appcal against the (‘hmf Gvrmrnry Govcrnmont of Khyl)cr
ukhloonkhwn Finance l)‘ partment Rashaway ardor 3o ll‘i!’_iﬂ i;
No_ SO (EsUNDMA-2612012  Dated 14" November! 2072 ]
Regarding Minor Pcnalty. Stoppage Of Two Annual. Incr&ment&.1 {5
. Falling. On1122012&1 12. 2013 ;;I: ;.;
| L
. * g
Dear Sir, _ . : 1’ eIk
Kind attention is drawn towards he subject cited order (Ann?ﬁ-‘/})! ;:
LA
whereby two annual increments falling on1.12.2012 012 & 1.12.2013 have ’bt?enl i
stopped by the Chief Secretary in conscyuence: of Inquiry Report {Annex- -B) fa;i'edl ‘,f
s
by Mr. Mohammad Nadir Rana Deputy, Secretary (PAC) Finance Departme[n "‘
KPK Peshawar as Inquiry Officer in the fo!low:ng allegations :- ” '! !;'
ALLEGATIONS/CHARGEES S ST ?i;;
. IH ERINR:
A} Unauthorized Payment “of . Rs.112012. 00 to MstRukhb‘a a ié
Shaheen CT of GGHSS bcctor No.2 KTS Haripur. Yo ;‘} ; 1'4 2
‘ 13} ’, '.{
B). Unauthorized Releasce of Salary to Mst.Mechnaz Hafeez CT : f .-i
» H ’
. . . ‘t- t ”l 1 !E,
Cl. +"  llegal stoppage of salary of EDO E& SE Department Haript;;f. } }L’.‘
. : ' LR 'f 5
. . " ':’i . ik
It s submitted that reply to tho alorementioned charges vs,/elre’ i
q i .
submitled  to  the compelent  autho: e vide  No. DAO/HR/ADMNI.’%O‘.? '.,,
l ’ i
13/lf'nquiry'/87'3~v ~ated 1792012 (Anncxv(‘) refuting the ﬁndmgs/charges1 éfnf‘* ;
(.\ .
preliminary/subsequent inquiry but was’ turnc’d down wulhout assngnmg l;any“?g
LT L4
feasons In order to clanfy rmy position and Io febut the fundmgs of i mqu:ry gfficcf{s g,’é
i qiggeiig]l
in thic al’oremennoned charges | submit my appcal one by one as under:-: ”!iﬁﬁn] i3
0t
ALLEGATION -A ot 1;”;‘“”% i
Pherineuy othees iy P | o, of HIGLILY 1epon hag *.tl.illiéil‘
g
that ,Jddlt:on/alterallon in the source-form;. could not be proved as to wh;etﬁ;ar}t } e
o, I| bl ; !
was made Dy the stalf of DDO or DAD Hdnpur but missing of original recordi- from1 ALy
{ Jdl l’ \{ '

S

PO g W

Y e ames

T e e

P

T e

-

e .

——

)

=T

ra

e

X,

e e

= e e

e vty

AT T

e

<X

il - o

STEATIL T

. er

- e mema cayeo——




y

’

R

—fwurm or blll as per rules with or without clcarancc by his subordinate sectioH
/ Sup;‘r'nicndonl or anybody elsc as a souice loun ar Lilt attains validity ov?r-th

L4
SRt of PAO and not hy his subordinaios thns can not be termed as IIO’OIT
s J

K

adminisirative contro! .On \he other hand the” .Jl!l()urll so aulhorized by lhc i

===

S

vinedorsigneed hiae nlso been held valhd by thes mquny officer and (Iﬁclﬁlhd

' wrecoverabic being admissibie 10 he u.‘:u“‘ cuiteetiied under the prevnlenh

l““l"

. rulcs and procedures. In the light of above 1t has been established that changes

Ty e Jorms Ly qlnfl ol DAC Lon the Pob g o h conre Hon s prgeheodhin inost 3

ot the DAQOs and is not objechionable w!uh, proienang ol source 10nMs »«Jlitlﬂ%,:x:l'
' secuon incharge or any other subordinate 1s wnt}}in the powers of a DAO; thl:l?;!t?[e .
L DAO is if satisfied about the validity of source/bill 1s cmpowered-to horilodr”
dishonour it exclusively. It is therefore submntt :d tha! the charge being baselejsi.
wsihoul having the force of law and irrelevani.one in not tenable so may kmdly

il

dropped. _ i|!
ALLEGATION —B ’ 5:3
-, $ !
i

——n __a—-.._. -—

il
accused officer (DAQ) that the pay of Mst. Mehﬂd.{ Hafeez CT was not stoppe{% it
-'the light of Peshawar High Court judgment daled 6.5.2004 is not correct as"tI;\Ie.:
RIS

: same cnteria was not adopted in the casc of three other officials included in thei

same source-2 form and their pay was stopped - ol

-

|
*In this connection i is submited that i L u\ pu sonal number ol Mst., Mchnul

ot varr3¢

Bl '\ "E‘ﬁ"’

while the personal numbers of the rest of three employees were stood mentlo‘ﬂeds
[
" duc to which the pay of those having personal numbcrs was stopped while pay of

_— e
gri-a-riprear—s ol wivy

Mchnai/ Hafeez CT could not be stopped duc to non availability of person I.
number The correspondence with the DDO concerned was underway‘tfor

KS .
provnsuon of hém prrsonal for the purposc that m the mean time’ Peshawar!l .gh’

~reourl ;/(,rd:ct daled 6.5.2004 received fiomy, thc A.G's office (Annex- C) due to:""

wln( h her pay could not bo slopped s uum mlive to mention that lhe rcason

Ui
lo stop the salary of Mehnaz Hafecz, as per iquny officer, was her recurr!anl’ .

l‘: rjl |1d

] ;
abscn{;(‘ from duty. It is worth mentioning horo that stoppage of pay |n1wn1||1ful' .
! RIS LIIEE

C absr..m,(, cases 1S nol covered as penaity or provvnlnvc measure under the' Govt:
t .
of KPK E&D Rules 2011 instead Rule-9 of the rules ibid stipulates a 1(-':gaigw£'al\i/-i
RUHES
_out for the needy authorities to be followed i in tetter & spirit instéad of stoppagg*pf;

Hi

" pay. ln the light of above it has .peen established that unauthorized request{

fui! *

DDOoO concorned regardlng stoppage of pay of Mehnaz Hafeez was ultlm'ately.'
' atll |“g§ b

denied duc to the Peshawar high court verdicl's constraints which dld neither;

RIHHIE R
. caused any loss to publlc exchequer not ner lcd {o any cort of mnsconduct Th'g
1

Hia
i 3

|

“Hafeez was nol mentioned in the combined boun::c form by the DDO concemedt-

1 .2. .
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(3)

/\I;'LI,'(,-/\TI()N C, \

The inquiry officer in findings of i mqmry report has adm;tted that stoppage of pay
of EDO (E&SE) Department Haripur :in ace nrrhnco with AGs -instructions  datec
L2053, 2008, in veasonable, e further -t |I( St the =g llmy ol sald O“iCEI W'z.‘z later on
released without productlon of personal ﬁle

In this connection it is submltted that the officer was transferred to Abbottabad
in December 2011 and the condition necess:tatmg his pay stoppage (holding of service
documents in his personal custody) stood-ceased due to his transfer, thus. h|s pay was
authorized in order to close his accounts and to activate his further payments at DAO
Abbottabad.in his own personal interest. in the light-of above it has been establlshed

that release of pay without production of personal file at he eve of his transfer in his.

personal interest was admirable and not Objectionable. [ thercfore rcquest that the
allegat:on being unjustafued one may kmd[y be dropped

It is also pointed out that the mquury report on the basns of WhICh I have been
penalized with penalty of stoppage of ‘two annual increments and settlng my entire
career at stake with endless spots of mnsconduct does neither associate me’ with any
irregularity/loss to public exchequer nor to any individual. This unjustifiable. punlshment

has deprived me from my brlght career acquured with endless efforts and day mght hard
work.

In the I;ght of above it is prayed" that the impugn order .issued wnthout having
committal of any offence and without havung the force of law may kmdly be-set aside
and | may k:qd!y be exonerated to meet the ends of justice please. It is also requested
that chance of- personal- hearmg may Very kindly be- granted to me to explam the
factua! position of the case. K

Yours Obed:ently,

//MLO
Sardar Mohammad ar
Dated: 21° Nov: 2012 R “"“Uﬁmct Account‘*Offlcer

|
]
[
l
[
1

A"'TESTED

o
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GOV, RNM!‘N TOr I\IIYIII' R i’A]\lI T UN!\HWA

FINANCE DEPAR’ F\’IENT
= 7 NOISOUES T/ 1-26/2012/
\ ' S I S Dated Pesh: the 28»0'1_4,20—13.
To -

Mr Muhammadf aloon
- District Accounts Oihcel
Haripur. .

Subject: 'DISCIPUNARY PROCI E[)ll\(. AGAINST MR. MUHAM\/IAD ,IIARO()N
=~ DISTRICT ACCOUNTS. OFFICE R, HARIPUR (B- 17) UNDER THE .
KHYBI‘RPAKHTUNI\HWA (F&D) RULES, 201]1. : P

: I am dnected to 1efex to you; appeal dated ’)1 11 ”017 on the subject

nolcd above and to mfonm that con?pcunt authouly has conSIdexed youx appeal but

haSIegletted the W'" . ' '
i : “//;2 .
G ,/~ :
. - e i - o
. oerads
e (Mum\m\? AMAN)
’SECTION OF CER(ESTT I)

 ATTESTED

-




VAKALATNAMA

IN THE COURT OF

22/ 2 0F2013
7 -

SO (Apné!—l#'ht)
borimenc) farwr (Paint)

(Petitioner)

Vi !t‘.?!

6; vZ / /(/ﬂ/,,/ .' (’I‘?{éspoi;é’é;t).

( Defcnklaht)

’1/ A Sm Mﬁém»mﬂ’ /—/@4’%%

Do hereby appoint and constitute NOOR MOHAMMAD

KHATTAK, Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act,
compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as
my/our counsel/Advocate -in the above noted matter, -
without any liability for his default and with the authority to
engage/appoint any other Advocate counsel on my/our cost.

I/We authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and
receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payable or
deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter. -

Date-q..z ﬁ / 2/201}.\

- NOOR MOHA¥MAD KHA‘I‘I‘AK -
- (ADVOCATE)

OFFICE

Room No.1, Upper Floor,

- Islamia Club Building, Khyber Bazar,
Peshawar City. .

Phone: 091-2211391 . f_ -
Mcebile N0.0345-9383141 B

fettimrer
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’ ?BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

An appeal No. 542/2013.
- Sardar Muhammad Haroon, DAO District Haripur.. ' Appellanfs
VERSUS - | |

1) The Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through -
Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

2)  The Secretary to Govt:of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Finance Department, Peshawar.

3)  The Accountant General, - -
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar................... Respondents

JOINT PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT No.1,2 & 3.

May‘ it please this Hohorable Tribunal.

The respondents very-earnestly crave permission to plead their defense and seek
- the dismissal of the appeal on following legal and factual scores, amongst others

1.~ That without prejudice to the foregoing, the appeal is bad in form, as well
as, in substance. :
- 2. That the appeal is not at all maintainable in its present form.
That the applicant neither has any locus standi nor a cause of action to approach
this Honorable Tribunal.
4. That the applicant has tried to twist and bend facts to his own advantage and is
seeking a relief precisely converse to the order of the competent authority.
5. That the petitioner has willfully withheld to disclose the true attending
~ circumstances and correct picture of the matter in hand and has thus approached
this Honorable Tribunal with sullied hands and is therefore disentitled to seek
any remedy.

(O8]

|
: PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

 ONFACTS.

1. The applicant being senior Assistant Treasury Officer (BS-17) has been posted
as District Accounts Officer (BS-18) in his own pay and scale as stopgap p

arrangement. : : -

2. Correct. ‘

3. Correct. -

4. Incorrect. The punishment i.e. stoppage of two annual increments for two years
has been imposed on the accused officer by conductmg proper inquiry of the
case as per prescribed procedure under the E & D rules, 2011.

5. Incorrect. Appeal of the accused officer was considered in light of relevant rules
but“the same was regretted as the accused officer has failed to provide any-

- evidence in his defense which could prove his innocence.
6.  No comments.
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A. Incorrect. The accused ofﬁcer was given a fair chance and opportunity to refute
the allegations / charges leveled against him but he failed to prove his innocence
B throughout the inquiry process. Therefore, he was awarded minor penalty by
- adopting the prescribed procedure.
| B. Incorrect. All the process of inquiry was completed by adoptlng the prescrlbed
]‘ ~ procedure in light of relevant rules.
C. Incorrect. The charge sheet and statement of allegation were served upon the
accused officer vide this department No.SO(Estt)FD/1-26/2010-11/Inq: dated |
16-2-2012 (Annex-I). Copies of the Charge Sheet and Statement of allegation’ =
are at Annex-II & III, respectively. The appellant has replied to the said Charge
- Sheet & Statement of allegation under his signature vide No.DAO/HR/Admn/
2011-12/108-109 dated 03-3-2012, Categorically referring the Charge Sheet
served upon him vide No.SO(Estt)FD/1-2/2010-11/Inq dated 16-2-2012.
| Parawise reply of the Charge Sheet subm1tted by the accused officer are placed
vide Annex-IV.
D. Incorrect. Proper i 1nqu1ry was conducted before imposing the penalty. Copy of
the inquiry report is placed at Annex-V.
E. Incorrect. The accused officer was personally appeared before the inquiry officer
thrice i.e. on 12-3-2012, 13-3-2012 and 17-3-2012 Annex-VL.
F. Incorrect. The accused officer was punished on the recommendation of the
inquiry officer / committee on proof of charges / allegations leveled against him.
G. Incorrect. The respondents acted in good faith and they have not acted arbltrary
or with malafide intention.
H. No'comments.

In'view_ of the above it is earnestly prayed that the ‘appeal in hand being
- unlawful and without solid grounds may please be disynissed in limine.

tant General

~Govt.o er Pakhtunkhwa Govt! W§ber Pakhtunkhwa
' Finance Department, Peshawar.
(Respondent No.3) (Respondent No.2).

{ Secretary
- Govt:of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

| o ~ (Respondent No.1)

F.No.1-1-13 (P/204)
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GOVERNMENTOF KHYBER PA CIARHWA Y ‘1

' FINANCE DEPARTMENT - .

_ NO:SO(ESTT)FD/I-Z.G/Z'OI0-1l/Inq:/ -

' Dated Pesh: the 16-02-2012. .

o = e ~§
“Sardar Muhammad }%a{roon, N

District Accounts Officer, Haripur.

Subject:- - DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING AGAI

HARQON, DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER, HARIPUR UNDER THE
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA (E&D) RULES, 2011.

T am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that the
competent. authority has been

pleased to appoint Mr.Nadir Khan Rana, Dy:Secretary
(PAC), Finance Department, Peshawar as inquiry officer to conduct proper inquiry

of the charges leveled against you in the Charge Sheet / Statement of allegation,

2. The Charge Sheet and Statement

K of Allegatiori'in original duly signed
by the competent authority are enclosed herewi

th for information.
3. _ You are therefore;directed to submit your written defense tc the
inquiry officer within stipulated period which shall not be less than 07 days and
more than 15 days of the date of receipt of this letter.

4. Mr.Muhammad Aman, Sebtion .ofﬁcer (Estt-

D), Finance Department will
assist the inquiry officer during-the inquiry proceedings.

Encl:Asabove,

o Section Officer(¥sti-[)
Endst:Ng & Date even. - A ‘

Cony forwarded to:-

). Mr.Nadir Khan Rana, Dy:Secretary (PAC), Govt:of Khyber Pakhtusikhiwa,
"+ Firance Department, Peshawar alongwith copy of-inquiry report, Charge
Sheet and Statement of allegation for further proceedings.
The Director, Treasuries & Accounts, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
‘PS'to Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. o

: , 4 PS to Finance Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
/ for information. |
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. o CHARGESHEET =~~~ A ™ 4=
T | O B N s

I, Ghulam Dastgir Akhtar, Chief Secretary. Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa a5
competent authority, hereby -charge you, Sardar Muhammad Haroon, District
“Accounts Officer, Haripur, as follows: .

puy

......

~ That you, while posted as District Accounts Officer, Haripur_committed
the following irregularities:

a) Un-authorise{ payrﬁent of Rs.110,012/- to Mst.Rukhsana
Shaheen, C.T. on account of arrear of pay. ' '

b)  Un-authorised release of salary to Mst.Mehnaz Hafeez, C.T.
¢} Illegal stoppage of salary of EDO (E&SE) Haripur.

2. By reasons of the above, you.appear to be guilty of mis-conduct under rule 3
of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline)
Rules. 2011and have rendered yourself liable to all or any of the penalties specified
in rule 4 of the rules ibid.

3. Youare, therefore, required to submit your written defence within seven days
--of the Téceiptof this Charge Sheet to the inquiry officer / inquiry committee, as the
case may be. =T
4 Youi written defence, if. any, should reach the inquiry officer / inquiry
committee within the specified -period, failing which it shall be presumed that you
have no defence to put in and in that case ex-parte action shall be taken against you.

5. Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person.

6 A statement ot allegations is enclosed.

: 2
. .
( Ghulam/Dastgir Akhtar)
Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
(Competent authority)-

ENeLI2P2R . -




ok DISCIPLINARY ACTION
“ 1, Ghulam Dastgir Akhtar, Chxef Secretary, Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
competent authority, am of the opinion that Sardar Muhammad Haroon,- Dlstnct‘
Accounts Officer, Haripur, has rendered himself liable to be proceeded against, as he
committed the following acts / omissions within the meaning of rule 3 of the Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 2011.

STATEMENT-OF ALLEGATION o d

-a) Un-authorised _payment of Rs.1 10,012/- to Mst.Rukhsana -
- Shaheen, C.T. on account of arrear of pay.

b) Un-authorised release of salary to Mst.Mefﬁiéz Hafeez, C.T.

¢) " Iliegal stoppage of salary of EDO (E&SE) Haripur,

2. For the purpose of inquiry against the said accused with reference o the |
above allegations, an inquiry cfficér / inquiry committee, consmtmg of followmg, is
constituted under rule 10(1)(a) of the ibid rules:

) Ar. Nty bon Rans K (PAc) FD
i) }

3. -~  The inquiry officer / inquiry committee shall, in accordance with the
provisions of the ibid rules, provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the
accused, record its findings and make, within thirty days of the receipt of this order,
recomirhendations as to punishmeiit-or other appropriate action against the accused.

4, The accused and a well conversant representative of the department
shall join the proceedings on the date, time and place fixed by the inquiry officer /
ingquiry committee.

-

A ol

( Ghulam Pastgir Akhtar )
Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
(Competent authority)

ENo.)-1-i2(-2%)
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A‘fwmac 1
ruone & Fax, # 0995-615464 DNt

- N
OFF ICF OF THE DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER HARIPUR ol 3

Pr— e T Y

NG. DAO/ HR/ADMN/ 2011-12/ foa-w? 7 Dated: 03.03,2012

At p—

Datcd' 03 03 2012

~
et
P

Q

'TheSectnou Ofﬁcer(ESTT-I), S SR
. Government of Khyber Pukhtunkhwa,

- Finance Department Peshawar

STJBJECT: - DIS(‘IPLINARY PROCEEDING AGAINST SARDAR

MUHAMMAD HARQON DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER

HARIPUR _UNDER 'THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA (E&D)
RULES 2011

. B P
MEMO: - . L . Er |
Kindly refer to your Charg,e Sheet bearmg endorsement No. SO (ESTT)
FRV/ 1

—?6/2010 1 1/Inq dated 16.02. 2012 recelved on 23.02.2012 the subject cited above,

Pa:a wise reply of the Charge Sheet prepared by the undersngned is hereby
bmrtted as desired please.

NO. DAO/ HR/ ADMN/ 2011-12/

- Dated: 03.03.2012

Copy Forwarded To:

T

Mr. Nadir Khan Rana Deputy Secretary (PAC) Government of Khyber
Pukhtunkhwa Finance Department Peshawar for mformanon please

" {SARDAR MUHAMMAD ‘HAROON)
% n 0(9 DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER -

HARIPUR T

.«
4




To .

The Section Officer (ESTT-I),

R S
Govermment of Kh)?berPukhmnkhwa, o i ﬁj\x
Fmance Depar(ment Peshawar R '

SUBJECT: - DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING . AGAINST SARDAR MUHAMMAD S

HAROON, DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER; HARIPUR UNDER: S .
- AR D TILL ACLOUNIS OFFICER, HARIPUR UNDER . ..
 THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA (E&D)RULES 2011 - |

MEMO: - . .

Kmdiy refer to your Charge Sheet beanng endorsement No SO (ES’I'I) FD/1-.
' 26/2010 l]/Inq dated 16.02. 2012 received on 23.02.2012 the subjéct cxted above.

- Para-wise reply of the Charge Sheet is,.hereby submitted as‘desired_please.l .

a) un-authonsed payment of Rs 110,012/- to Mst. RLudlsana_Shaheen, CT on
 account of arrearof pay . ' L T e e
This ofﬁce has not authorised unauthorized payment to Mst Rukhsana Shaheen
- CT on account of arrear of pay, due to reason that Pay: Fxxanon Pany of
Accountant General Khyber BukhtunkhWa Peshawar. has allowed two advanced -
’mcrements on the basis of higher qualxﬁcatlon of MA photocoples of relevant
pages of her Service Book are enclosed for ready reference: please
The Executive District Officer. (Elementary-& Secondary) Education Haripur has
also accorded sanction duly approved by the District Coordinaiion Officer
-Haripur and' allowed two advanced mcrements for acqulnng hxgher quahﬁcanon
- vide their' Sanction NO. 3650-57 dated 28.04. 2011 (Copy Attached)
The case ‘of the Mst, Rukhsana Shaheen- CT- of the- Govemment Glrls ngher
Secondaxy School Sector # 2 K.T.S Haripur was submitted in this office “duly
signed and stamped by the-concerned DDO on properi Source-1I form along with
 her Original Service Book which wasprocessed by the concerned -Auditor and the ‘
amount in q uestion was transferred to her own account in the conceriied bank.: ..
The expéaditure to that eﬁ”ect has also been reconcxled by the concemed
institution on proper Expenditure Statement duly-signed &stamped by the DDO

Concerred of the institution Copy of the Expendlture Statement 1s also enclosed
please.




The written statement of thedealmg Auditor of this ofﬁce 1s also submttted whtch
*« is clear to justify the claim (copy enclosed) . .
b) “Un-authorised release of salary to Mst. Mehnaz Hafeez, C.T o SR
 This office has not stop the salary of the Mst. Mehnaz Hafeez C T tn the; 'ght_}of’
the decision of the Peshawar Hrgh Court dated 06 05 2004 cxrculat : "through.' .
Accountant /General Khyber Pukhtunkhwa Peshawax beanng endorsement No -

L.Ceil/ ' W.P. No-116/03/Tahira Sagheer Dar/7097 dated- 26 01 2010 (Copy E

Attached) and under the instruction of Accountant General Khyber Pukhtunkhwa' L

Peshawar - letter No.h-24(79)/Karak/Vol-VI/1697 dated 17.04.2000 - (Copy_ =
Attached)

-
20

¢) Illegal stoppage of salary of EDO"(E&SE) Hanpur | _ : :
In the first instant the pay of the EDO ' (E&SE) :Haripur Was: stopped by the
Auditor concemed of this ofﬁce under ithe instructions of Services Tribunal
~ Peshawar letter No. 1455-58/ST dated 26.10.2011. Later on the pay was not
released by the Auditor concerned under the. tnstructlon .of Para-VII of
Accountant General Khyber Pukhtu.nkhwa '-Peshawar- letter:!1No. '"'16(2- E _
A)/LPC/2007-08/4469 dated 17.03.2008 (Copy attached) the coples of the wntten‘ o -
statement of ‘Auditor concerned/Assistant Accounts Ofﬁcer of the Sectton are also ‘ .
enclosed for ready reference please: This ofﬁceghas also informied the concerned -
officer to fumish his Service documents as-desired by worthy Accountant General | _
Khyber  Pukhtunkhwa _Peshawa: vide this office - letter.  No. -
GAD/DAO/HR/EDU/P-20 = dated 06. 082011 and. " letter  No.
GAD/DAQ/HR/EDU/P-20. dated 22 10.2011- but nOIresponse to that has been

received from the concerned officer and his service documents/Personal File was

not submitted in this office. Photocopies‘ of botlt the’ letters are also submitted
please. However the pay of the officer was released due:to hrs -transfer from
Haripur to Abbotabad in the month of 12/2011 on. the productlon of Source-II by

EDO(E&SE) Haripur copy of Source II duly 51gned by EDO (E&SE) Hanpur_
(Copy of Source-II Attached) A cooLe e T T

Keeping in view the above true ptcture whtch Is, based on facts I may
kmdlv be exonerated from the charges leveled agamst me. .
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e BED C T T
. INQUIRY REPORT. I T
‘ N newx

X BACKGROUND.

Mr.Muhammad Hardon, District Accounts Officer, Haripur (BPS-17)
was proceeded under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Efficiency & Disciplinary) Rules,
2011, the Chief Secretary, Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa being the competent
authority has appointed the undersigned as Inquiry Officer to conduct the inquiry.
The Administrative Department served the statement of allegation and Charge Sheet
duly signed by the competent authority to the accused officer with a.copy alongwith

~ inquiry report to the inquiry officer vide letter No.SO(Estt)FD/1- 26/2010-11/Ing:
dated 16-2-2012, wherein the accused officer was directed to submit his written

reply to the inquiry officer not less than seven days and more than fifteen days of the
date of receipt order (Annex-I).

2. As per statement of allegation and charge sheet the following
allegations/charges were leveled against the accused officer (Annex-II):-

a) - Un-authorised payment of Rs.110,012/- to Mst.Rukhsana
~ Shaheen, C.T. on account of arrear of payl.'

b) Un-authoﬁsed release of salary to Mst.Mehnaz Hafeez, C.T.

¢) Illegal stoppage of salary of EDO (E&SE) Haripur.

J e e e et TR

PROCEDURE. .

The accused officer submitted his written reply on 3-3-2012 (Annex-III), the
accused officer was then directed to appear before the inquiry officer on 12-3-2012
(Annex-IV), accordingly he appeared before the inquiry officer on 12-3-2012,
13-3-2012 and 17-3-2012. Section Officer (Estt-I), Finance Department was also
appeared on the above mentioned dates on behalf of the Finance Department with
relevant record, being prosecuting department.

As directed by the competent authority to re-visit the inquiry report, the
accused officer was directed to attend the office of the undersigned on 25-06-2012
with relevant documents/record of the case. In compliance he attend the office of the
under signed on 25-6-2012. The charges / allegations leveled against him in
statement of allegation / charge sheet have been discussed in detail with him in the
presence of Departmental representative S.O.(E-I), Finance Department. On the
request of accused officer a copy of preliminary inquiry report handed over to him
and asked him to furnish his reply in light of the preliminary inquiry report by
02-7-2012. ‘

" The accused officer submitted his 2™ reply on 02-7-2012 vide Annex-V
which have been examined / compared w1th his first reply as well as with
preliminary inquiry report. :




® AT
— Nocuments erused by the inquir “officer. \-J ,,ﬂ'y’ 3N
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1) Complaint filled by EDO (E&SE) Haripur vide letters No.14003 dated
18-10-2011 and No.15263-66 dated 01-12-2011 (Armex—VI & Vi),
respectively: :

i)  Written replies of the accused officer (Annex—III & V).

ii1) Report of fact finding inquiry committee conducted by Mr.Masood i

/ Khan, D.S.(Reg-1D); Finance Department, Mr.Sharif Gul, Director co

} (F&A) Directorate of (E&SE) and MI.Muhammad_ Tbrahim HR L

,’ : “Expert/Resource person olo A.G. Peshawar (Annex—VIII). ‘ﬂ
! 4. The charges / allegations {eveled against the accused officer vide | \
/ statement of allegation / charge sheet have been observed one by ope. BEERY

a) | Unauthorized payment of Rs.110,012/- {0 Mst.Rukhsana Shaheen, C.T.

The charges of additions/ alterations in the source 02 Form submitted DY
Principal GGHSS Sector No.2 KTS Haripur 10 t/o Mst.Rukhsana Shaheen,
C.T. have been examined 0 light of report of the fact finding inquiry
committee and reply of the accused officer and questions | answers with the i
accused officer during the Iquiry procedure and observed that source-2 form \
~ signed by the DDO and nhonored by the DAO after addition / alteration<are the ’
same. HoweVver, it has not been proved that either addition | alteration Wwas
made by the subordinate staff of DAO Haripur or by the lower gtaff of the
concerned school DDO. The accused officer also provide written statement of
concerned Auditor wherein he stated that sorce-2 form Wwas received
alongwith original service book of the teacher concerned, according to which
two advance jncrement Was authorized by the pay fixation party of the
Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and sanction of which was
accorded by the EDO (E&SE) Haripur on the approval of DCO Haripur was’ ;
processed as per rules / procedure and payment of arrears Were made :chxough L
* her bank account. |-
FINDINGS.
Though it is not proved from the above discussion that either addition /
alteration has been made by staff of DDO ot the DAO Haripuf, however missing of
original record from the DAO office and process'mg of source. forms without
clearance from the section incharge strengthen the charges {eveled against the DAO
which also shows loose administrative control in the office.

qo far as the recovery of unauthorized amount of Rs.110,012/- is concerned it

is stated that the teacher concerned was entitled for the said amount as the pay

| fixation party of A.G. office has authorized the teacher to draw the same while the
competent authority has also accorded sanction in favour of the said teacher so if the

~ overdrawn amount recovered from her the same will be paid again to her because
she is entitled to draw the same. .




- The charges for non stoppage of salary of Mst.Mehnaz Hafeez, C.T. by
the DAO Haripur inspite of reiterated submission of source-2 forms for
continuous absent of duty have been examined in light of available record and
questions / answers with accused officer. During the proceeding the accused
officer provide original source-2 form submitted by the District Officer
(F)/DDO for stoppage of salaries of 04 officials for the months of 04/2011,
which shows that personal No. of Mst.Mehnaz Hafeez, C.T. at S.No.1 has not
been recorded due to which her salary was not stopped while the salaries of
the remaining 03 officials was stopped. For non-stoppage of salary of said
teacher for the months of 8 & 9/2011 the accused officer has stated in his
written reply that her salary was not stopped in light of Peshawar High Court
Peshawar decision dated 06-5-2001 circulated by the Accountant”General,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa vide letter No.L.Cell/ W.P.No.116/ Og,lfl’éhira Sagheer
Dar/7097 dated 26-1-2010 and instructions circulated-vide letter No.h.24
(79)/Karak/Vol-VII/1697 dated 17-4-2000 vide Annex- IX & X, respectively.

FINDING.

The view point of the accused officer that pay of Mst. Mehnaz Hafeez was not
stopped in light of Peshawar High Court judgment dated 06-5-2004 is not correct, as
the same criteria was not adopted in the case of 03 other officials included in the
same source-2 form vide Annex-XI and their pay was stopped. :

c. Illegal stoppage of salary of EDO (E&SE) Haripur.

The charges of illegal stoppage of salary of EDO (E7SE) Haripur have
also been examined in light of available record i.e. facts finding inquiry
report, reply of the DAO Haripur and documents provided by the accused
officer, during inquiry procedure the accused officer has stated in his written
reply that the pay of EDO (S&SE) Haripur for the month of 10/2011, was
stopped and released on the orders of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Services Tribunal
while the pay for the month of 11/2011 was stopped on the instruction of the
Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa circulated vide No. T.16(2-A)
LPC-2007-08/4469 dated 17/3/2008 due to non-submission of service
documents by the EDO (E&SE) Haripur which was received by him
personally from the DAO Mansehra and kept in his personal custody illegally
which are record of the DAO Haripur and inspite of reiterated request he does
not submit the same.

FINDINGS:

Plea of the accused officer that pay of EDO (E&SE) Haripur was stopped in
light of A.G’s instructions circulated vide No.T-16(2-A)LPC/2007-08/4469 dated
17-3-2008 (Annex-XII) is reasonable, as EDO (E&SE) Haripur has kept his
personal file under own custody which is the property of DAO office Haripur.
However, the salary of the said officer was released later on without production of
personal file.
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CGNCLUSION

X I light of above it is concluded that despite being given a fair chance and the

opportunity to refute the findings of the preliminary inquiry report, the accused
officer has failed to provide any evidence in his defence which could prove his

innocence.

RECOMMENDATIONS

In view of above the findings it is recommended that Sardar Muhammad
Haroon, District Accounts Officer, Haripur may be awarded the following:- ‘

Withholding of two annual increments for two years.

" Deputy Secretary (PAC)
Finance Department, P
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa - l
(INQUIRY OFFICER) - |
/
e
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
% PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 542/2013

SARDAR MUHAMMAD . VS GOVT: OF KPK
HAROON

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APP&ANT IN
RESPONSE TO THE REPLY SUBMITTED BY
THE RESPONDENTS

R/ SHEWETH:
PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

(1 TO5):

All the preliminary objections raised by the respondents are incorrect
and baseless and not in accordance with law and rules rather the
respondents are estopped due to their own conduct to raise any
objection.

ON FACTS:

1- Admitted correct by the respondent hence need no comments.
2- Admitted correct by the respondent hence need no comments.
3- Admitted correct by the respondent hence need no comments.

4- Incorrect and not replied accordingly. That the respondent
Department without probe into the inquiry straight away
imposed minor punishment of two annual increments for two
years, without any fault on the part of appellant.

5- Incorrect and not replied accordingly. That the Departmental
appeal of the appellant has been rejected by the concerned
authority on no good grounds vide order dated 28.1.2013.

6- Admitted correct hence denied.

ity



—

GROUNDS:
(A TO H):

Al the grounds of main appeal of the appellant are correct
and in accordance with law and prevailing rules and that of the
respondents are incorrect and baseless. That the impugned orders

dated 14-11-2012 and 28-01-2013 are against the law, facts,

norms of natural justice and materials on records hence not
tenable and liable to be set aside. That no charge sheet and
statement of allegations have been served on the appellant which
is mandatory under the new amended (E&SD) rules 2011.
Moreover no regular inquiry has been conducted in the matter of
appellant while imposing the penalty of stoppage of 2 annual
increments for two years. That the appellant has been punished
on no fault on his part and inspite of providing sufficient
documentary proofs and explanation to the respondent
Department the appellant was punished by the respondent
Department. -

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this
rejoinder the appeal of the appellant may be accepted as prayed
for.

APPELLANT

e

SARDAR MUHAMMAD HAROON
THROUGH: /

NOOR MUMAMMAD KHATTAK

ADVOCATE

Medn e Wyt
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' BEFGRE THE. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 542/2013

- SARDAR - MUHAMMAD vs GOVT: OF KPK

HAROON

| ‘ s

|

'REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT IN
- RESPONSE TO THE REPLY SUBMITTED BY
THE RESPONDENTS

i

R/ SHEWETH:

. PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

(1T05)

All the preliminary obJectlons raised by the respondents are incorrect
and baseless and not in accordance with law and rules rather the
respondents are estopped due to their own conduct to ra;se any
ob]ectlon

ON FACTS:

1- Admitted correct by the respondent hence need no comments.
2- Admitted correct by the respondent hence need no comments.

3- Ad:_mittedg correct by the respondent hence need no comments.
' .

- é H .
4- Incorrect and not replied accordingly. That the respondent
Department without probe into the inquiry straight away
Imposed minor punishment of two annual increments for two

years, without any fault on the part of appellant

i |

. |

5- Ini;correct! and not replied accordingly. That the Departmental
appeal of the appellant has been rejected by the concerned

authorlty, on no good grounds vide order dated 28.1.2013.

6- Admltted correct hence denied.
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GROUNDS: | :' | %

# (ATOH):

S

AII@ the grounds of main appeal of the appellant are correct
and in accordance with law and prevailing rules and that of the
respondents are incorrect and baseless. That the impugned orders

- dated 14-11-2012 and 28-01-2013 are against the law, facts,

norms of natural justice and materials on records hence not
tenable’ and liable to be set aside. That no charge sheet and
statement of allegations have been served on the appeflant which
is mandatory under the new amended (E&SD) rulesy 2011.
Moreovéler no regular inquiry ha:s been conducted in the matter of
appellant while imposing the ‘penalty of stoppage of 2 annual
increments for two years. That the appellant has been punished
on no fault on his part and inspite of providing sufficient
documentary proofs ~and explanation to the respondent

Department the appellant was punished by the respondent
Department.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this

rejoinder the appeal of the appellant may be accepted as prayed
for. :

APPELLANT

SARDAR MUHAMMAD HAROON

THROUGH:
: NOOR MU?ZZMMAD KHATTAK

ADVOCATE




